

Project: 2022 ADA ACCESSIBILITY IMPROVEMENTS

Location: MINNESOTA AVENUE, 41ST STREET TO 33RD STREET

A/E Firm: JSA CONSULTING ENGINEERS/LAND SURVEYORS, INC. Bid Estimate: \$ 974,000.00 Bidder: Concrete, LLC Bidder: Big Al's Contracting, Inc.
 Address: 6810 S. LYNCREST AVENUE SUITE 101 Budget: \$ 900,000.00 Address: 501 E. Amidon Street, Suite 105 Sioux Falls, SD Address: 4304 S. Vista Lane
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108 Letting Date: 03/10/22 City/State/Zip: 57104 City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57105
 Phone No.: 605.367.1036 Time: 2:15 PM Phone No.: 605.799.6750 Phone No.: 605.941.3984
 Value of OFM: \$

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$94,700.00	\$94,700.00
2	634.0010	Flagging	Hour	16	\$ 40.00	\$ 640.00	\$25.00	\$400.00
3	634.0110	Traffic Control	SqFt	423	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,115.00	\$1.10	\$465.30
4	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$14,300.00	\$14,300.00
5	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	37	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$55.00	\$2,035.00
6	634.0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each/Day	107	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,630.00	\$27.50	\$2,942.50
7	634.1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	Each/Week	28	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$236.50	\$6,622.00
8	634.1050	Temporary Business Sign	Each	10	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$33.00	\$330.00
9	634.2000	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barricade	Ft	60	\$ 6.00	\$ 360.00	\$22.00	\$1,320.00
10	950.5700	Locating Utility	Each	30	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00
11	110.0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	3985.0	\$ 9.50	\$ 37,857.50	\$9.90	\$39,451.50
12	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	1021.8	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,130.80	\$5.50	\$5,619.90
13	110.1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	SqYd	492.6	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,911.20	\$9.90	\$4,876.74
14	110.1130	Remove Concrete Driveway Pavement	SqYd	187.4	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,248.80	\$8.25	\$1,546.05
15	110.1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	2,655.5	\$ 7.00	\$ 18,588.50	\$9.90	\$26,289.45
16	110.1300	Remove Concrete Retaining Wall	Ft	201.0	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,025.00	\$6.60	\$1,326.60
17	110.5021	Salvage Traffic Sign For Reset	Each	11	\$ 12.00	\$ 132.00	\$22.00	\$242.00
18	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	LFt	1,581.0	\$ 3.15	\$ 4,980.15	\$4.00	\$6,324.00
19	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	LFt	4,767.0	\$ 8.40	\$ 40,042.80	\$9.80	\$46,716.60
20	120.6300	Water For Vegetation	MGal	22.32	\$ 6.00	\$ 133.92	\$12.00	\$267.84
21	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	61.9	\$ 36.00	\$ 2,228.40	\$70.00	\$4,333.00
22	730.0300	Arterial and Collector Seed Mix	Lb	23.0	\$ 12.00	\$ 276.00	\$18.00	\$414.00
23	731.0100	Fertilizing	Lb	22.1	\$ 1.20	\$ 26.52	\$1.20	\$26.52
24	731.0200	Weed Control	SqYd	372.0	\$ 0.05	\$ 18.60	\$0.12	\$44.64
25	731.0210	Weed Control - Project	LS	1	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00	\$180.00	\$180.00
26	732.0200	Fiber Mulching	Ton	0.070	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 252.00	\$4,800.00	\$336.00
27	732.0300	Bonded Fiber Matrix	Ton	0.100	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 480.00	\$2,400.00	\$240.00
28	Special	Remove & Reset Landscaping	SqYd	328.9	\$ 10.20	\$ 3,354.78	\$42.00	\$13,813.80
29	734.0850	Inlet Protection	Each	13	\$ 78.00	\$ 1,014.00	\$102.00	\$1,326.00
30	734.5010	Sweeping	Hour	24	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$125.00	\$3,000.00
31	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	551.0	\$ 30.00	\$ 16,530.00	\$27.50	\$15,152.50
32	120.0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CuYd	50.0	\$ 10.20	\$ 510.00	\$22.00	\$1,100.00
33	120.6200	Water for Granular Material	MGal	7.2	\$ 19.00	\$ 136.80	\$10.00	\$72.00
34	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	599.4	\$ 35.00	\$ 20,979.00	\$26.00	\$15,584.40
35	320.1250	Asphalt Concrete For Patching	Ton	312.7	\$ 185.65	\$ 58,052.76	\$168.00	\$52,533.60
36	380.4070	9" PCC Fillet Section	SqYd	38.1	\$ 185.00	\$ 7,048.50	\$115.00	\$4,381.50
37	380.5030	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	223.0	\$ 195.00	\$ 43,485.00	\$140.00	\$31,220.00
38	380.6115	Insert Steel Bar in Concrete Pavement, Nc	Each	1087.0	\$ 22.00	\$ 23,914.00	\$12.00	\$13,044.00
39	530.0300	Type C Concrete Retaining Wall	SqFt	245.3	\$ 100.00	\$ 24,530.00	\$98.00	\$24,039.40
40	650.7060	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF66	Ft	343.0	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,290.00	\$30.00	\$10,290.00
41	Special	Type B69 Concrete Curb & Gutter	Ft	4028.0	\$ 36.00	\$ 145,008.00	\$35.00	\$140,980.00
42	651.0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	434.5	\$ 7.95	\$ 3,454.28	\$8.35	\$3,628.08
43	651.0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	19162.4	\$ 8.40	\$ 160,964.16	\$7.80	\$149,466.72
44	651.0080	8" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	4258.4	\$ 10.25	\$ 43,648.60	\$10.00	\$42,584.00
45	651.0860	6" Accessible Curb Ramp Sidewalk	SqFt	602.8	\$ 9.35	\$ 5,636.18	\$16.50	\$9,946.20
46	Special	Curbside Sidewalk Drop Inlet Interface	Each	7	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00
47	380.3040	8" PCC Driveway Pavement	SqYd	330.2	\$ 120.00	\$ 39,624.00	\$92.00	\$30,378.40
48	651.6020	Type A Detectable Warnings	SqFt	36.0	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$110.00	\$3,960.00
49	Special	Manhole/Junction Box Castings Adjust for ADA Accessibility	Each	10	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
50	Special	Cleanout Manhole Frame and Cover	Each	2	\$ 277.64	\$ 555.28	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
51	900.0400	Valve Box	Each	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
52	900.0450	Valve Box Adjustment	Each	1	\$ 295.00	\$ 295.00	\$225.00	\$225.00
53	632.3060	Install Traffic Sign on Post	Each	2	\$ 12.00	\$ 24.00	\$44.00	\$88.00
54	632.3065	Install Traffic Sign on Street Light	Each	17	\$ 12.00	\$ 204.00	\$110.00	\$1,870.00
55	632.1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	10.0	\$ 24.00	\$ 240.00	\$16.50	\$165.00
56	632.1330	2.25"x2.25" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	3.5	\$ 30.00	\$ 105.00	\$17.60	\$61.60
57	632.1340	2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	1.5	\$ 36.00	\$ 54.00	\$18.70	\$28.05

Project: 2022 ADA ACCESSIBILITY IMPROVEMENTS

Location: MINNESOTA AVENUE, 41ST STREET TO 33RD STREET

A/E Firm: JSA CONSULTING ENGINEERS/LAND SURVEYORS, INC. Bid Estimate: \$ 974,000.00 Bidder: Precision Concrete, LLC Bidder: Big Al's Contracting, Inc.

Address: 6810 S. LYNCREST AVENUE SUITE 101 Budget: \$ 900,000.00 Address: 501 E. Amidon Street, Suite 105 Sioux Falls, SD Address: 4304 S. Vista Lane

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108 Letting Date: 03/10/22 City/State/Zip: 57104 City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57105
 Phone No.: 605.367.1036 Time: 2:15 PM Phone No.: 605.799.6750 Phone No.: 605.941.3984
 Value of OFM: \$

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
58	633.1100	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	35	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$11.00	\$385.00
59	633.1155	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, Arrow	Each	5	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 275.00	\$1,375.00
60	Special	Adjust Drop Inlet Lid	Each	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00
61	Special	Remove Drop Inlet Lid	Each	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00
62	462.0100	Class M6 Concrete	CuYd	1.2	\$ 600.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,800.00
63	480.0100	Reinforcing Steel	Lb	200	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4.00	\$800.00
64	670.1100	Type Y Manhole Frame and Lid	Each	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 550.00	\$550.00
65	670.6010	S.F. Type Storm Sewer Inlet Apron Repair	SqYd	12.1	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 250.00	\$3,025.00
66	110.1912	Remove and Relocate Fire Hydrant	Each	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$1,100.00
67	900.0201	6" C900 DR 18 PVC Water Main	Ft	2	\$ 480.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 550.00	\$1,100.00
68	900.1201	6" MJ Long Sleeve	Each	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 550.00	\$550.00
69	900.1401	6" MJ Retainer Gland	Each	3	\$ 180.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 165.00	\$495.00
70	900.1750	Connect to Existing Water Main	Each	1	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$1,100.00
71	950.5000	Adjust Manhole	Each	4	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 600.00	\$2,400.00
72	950.5300	Manhole Frame and Cover	Each	4	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 750.00	\$3,000.00
73	950.5410	Temporary Manhole Construction Frame and Cover	Each	4	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$2,000.00
74	110.1540	Remove Luminaire Pole Footing	Each	14	\$ 700.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 660.00	\$9,240.00
75	635.5000	Remove and Reset Luminaire Pole	Each	14	\$ 487.87	\$ 6,830.18	\$ 487.87	\$6,830.18
76	635.4020	2' Diameter Footing	Ft	84.0	\$ 127.30	\$ 10,693.20	\$ 129.03	\$10,838.52
77	635.8200	2/2/2/4 AWG Aluminum Wire	Ft	4335.0	\$ 2.99	\$ 12,961.65	\$ 3.20	\$13,872.00
78	635.4218	18" Diameter Junction Box	Each	3	\$ 964.16	\$ 2,892.48	\$ 1,038.58	\$3,115.74
79	Special	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40 - Directiona	Ft	2685.0	\$ 16.46	\$ 44,195.10	\$ 18.11	\$48,625.35
80	Special	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80 - Directiona	Ft	70.0	\$ 18.10	\$ 1,267.00	\$ 19.86	\$1,390.20
81	635.4600	Tie to Existing Conduit	Each	36	\$ 211.29	\$ 7,606.44	\$ 230.22	\$8,287.92
82	Special	Repair Damaged Existing Lighting Conduit	Each	4	\$ 1,123.70	\$ 4,494.80	\$ 512.56	\$2,050.24
83	635.4224	24" Diameter Junction Box	Each	5	\$ 3,498.24	\$ 17,491.20	\$ 1,233.87	\$6,169.35
TOTAL GROSS BID					Total Bid \$ 970,626.57		Total Bid \$ 993,587.39	